PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2846422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAMIL BAL	03/26/2014
IBRAHIM OZGUR BEKTAS	03/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIA SPINE MEDIKAL LTD. STI.
Street Address:	MUSTAFA KEMAL MAH 2141 SOK. NO:32/1, CANKAYA
City:	ANKARA
State/Country:	TURKEY
Postal Code:	06520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14356861	
PCT Number:	IB2012053015	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)631-4529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 602-631-9100

Email: pto_adl@vclmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE, CAMPILLO, LOGAN & MEANEY, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1938 E. OSBORN RD

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016-7234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHDL1866-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LI-JEN SHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Li-Jen Shen/	
DATE SIGNED:	SIGNED: 05/07/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=exec_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032844 FRAME: 0410

502799827

A consequence and a first second	Docket Number:		
Assignment of Application	Oocket Number:		
(In lieu of Inventor's Oath/Declaration)			
Whereas, we, <u>Kamil Bal and Bektas, Ibrahim Ozgur</u> of <u>/</u> "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improver <u>Fixation System for Spinal Cases</u>	ment in		
X For which an application for a PCT/United States Pate Application Number <u>PCT/iB2012/053015</u> .	ent was filed on <u>June 14, 2012</u>		
 The above-identified application was made or authorize We believe that we are the original and first inventors or invention in the application. We have reviewed and understand the contents of the a claims, as amended by any amendment specifically refer 	r an original joint inventors of a claimed		
 We acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United State information known to us to be material to patentability; continuation-in-part applications, material information vidate of the prior application and the national or PCT Interpart application. We hereby acknowledge that all willful false statement in declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or years, or both. 	as Patent and Trademark Office all as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for which became available between the filing ernational filing date of the continuation-in-		
For which an application for a United States Patent w			
Whereas, <u>TRIA SPINE MEDIKALLTD, STI</u> of <u>Ankara, Tur</u> mailing address is	rkey here referred to "assignee" whose		
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in t	he same.		
Now. Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the inventors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the erm for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.			
xecuted at <u>Ankara, Turkey</u> ,			
nventor: Kamil Bal Ir ate: 26.03.2014 D	nventor: <u>Ibrahim Ozsur Bektas</u> Pate: <u>\$ 2.2215</u>		

PATENT REEL: 032844 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 05/07/2014